	Assistant Commissioner for Patents REC Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	-08-1998 	PARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
		0915328	Docket No. 101245		
	To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please	e record the attached original document or copy thereof.			
	A. Name of conveying party(ics):	2. A. Name and address of	dress of receiving party(ies):		
	(1) John P. WHITNEY (2) Ashok D. RAO	Rineco Chemical Industries, Inc. 819 Vulcan Road Benton, Arkansas 72015			
	 B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No 				
	3. A. Nature of conveyance:				
	X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	B. Additional name(s) &	& address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No		
	Execution Date: (1) September 17, 1998 (2) November 9, 1998				
	4. A. If this document is being filed together with a new as (1) November 6, 1998, (2) November 9, 1998.	oplication, the execution date of the second	of the application is:		
	B. Patent Application No.(s)	C. Patent No.(s)			
	Additional numbers a				
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of application	ons and patents involved: 1		
	Name: Kirk M. Hudson	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.	41)\$_40.00		
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC	B. Enclosed (Check No.	10340)		
	P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or deposit account number 1	r charge any underpayment to 5-0461.		
	9. Statement and signature.				
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor the original document. Kirk M. Hudson Registration No. 27,562 Christopher W. Brown Registration No. 38,025		ny attached copy is a true copy of ovember 25, 1998		
/07/1996 BHB Y		pages including cover sheet, atta	chments, and document:2		
FC:561	40.50 OP				

PATENT REEL: 9617 FRAME: 0236

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

	<u>.</u> .	(1) <u>Jo</u>	ohn P. WHITNEY	(5)		 	
(1-8)	Insert Name(s)	(2) A	shok D. RAO	(6)			
	of Inventor(s)	(3)			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
		each of t	consideration of the sum of on the undersigned, the receipt are assign, and hereby does assign	d sufficiency of which are	hereby acknowledged,		
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	Rineco Chemical Industries	Inc.			
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	819 Vulcan Road, Benton, A	Arkansas 72015			
(11)	Insert	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100 and for all other countries: in the invention; in all applications for patent or similar rights on the invention, said applications including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), including any application(s) filed in any country based thereon, and including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any treaty or convention; and in all grants, such as Letters Patent, certificates, utility models, confirmations, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted in the U.S. and in all other countries on the invention, known as (11) PROCESS FOR MAKING AMMONIA FROM HETEROGENEOUS FEEDSTOCK					
(11)	Identification,	()	ROCESS FOR MAKING	AMMONIA FROM H	ETERUGENEOUS E	LEDSTOCK	
	such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	(Attorney Docket No. 101245).					
		for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America on even date herewith or					
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12) on		1998. (2) Novem	nher 9, 1998		
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed	(13) U	S. Application Serial Numbe	r			
	applications	filed					
applica interfer or provide Assign resulting interest binding that ma	e separate assignments in co 2) Each undersigned agre- ation or grant for the inventi- rence. 3) Each undersigned agre- visions of the International C 4) Each undersigned agre- tiee in the United States and a 5) Each undersigned auth- ing from said application(s) to the therein assigned, and that had on him and his heirs, succ- 6) Each undersigned here ay be necessary or desirable, for recordation of this docu-	es to execu- convention west to perform any other coorizes and to the said A to have the said A to have the said A to the said A	te all papers necessary in con ith such applications and grante all papers necessary in concoperate with the Assignee in te all papers and documents a for Protection of Industrial Perm all affirmative acts which country in which the Assignee requests the Commissioner of Assignee, as Assignee of the executed, and will not execute, gns and legal representatives. The firm of OLIFF & BERRIDG comply with the rules of any	nts as the Assignee may de nection with any interfere every way possible in ob- and perform any act which reporty or similar agreement may file a patent application. Patents and other issuing ntire interest, and covenar any agreement(s) in confi	may be necessary. may be necessary in cornts. maintain or confirm a con(s). authorities to issue any a state that he has full right to ict herewith, and agrees on this assignment any fig the United States Pater	ed concerning any ng forward with such mection with claims valid grant to the and all grants o convey the entire that this assignment further identification	
D /	In witness whereof, execu	ted by the t	undersigned on the date(s) op	posite the undersigned par		(CEAL)	
Date	10 C- M	1900	Name of Inventor	III III		(SEAL)	
Date	17 SORT	198	Name of Inventor	John Whi	They ((SEAL)	
Date	7/100	1998	Name of Inventor	phone	Dian	(SEAL)	
Date			Name of Inventor		((SEAL)	
Date			Name of Inventor		((SEAL)	
neither Date Date			e signed before: (a) a Notary I t two witnesses who also sign Witness Witness		(b) a U.S. Consul if outs	side the U.S.A. If	

RECORDED: 11/25/1998 PATENT REEL: 9617 FRAME: 0237